Cash comprises cash on hand, demand deposits and cash equivalents. Demand deposits and 

cash equivalents consist of balances with banks and investments in short-term money market 

instruments. The amount of cash and cash equivalents at year-end was US$309,594.03 (Three 

Hundred Nine Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Four United States dollars and three cents), Cash 

included in the statement of cash receipts and payments comprise the following 

amounts: 

ALL UAF FUNDS-BANK BALANCES 

Cash/Bank Account 

Details 

Currency 

Held In 

As at 30 June 2020 

US$ 

As at 30 June 2019